

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6350-6351/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 18-06-2021 in WP No. 29110/2018 & WP No. 29111/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SURESH. K & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52322/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.
Mr. P Prasanna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwesh Murnal, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard and adjourned till 23.01.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)